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GENERAL NOTICE 

NOTICE 524 OF 2012 

EXTENSION OF THE CLOSING DATE FOR SUBMISSION OF APPLICATIONS 

FOR INDIVIDUAL COMMERCIAL FREE TO AIR SOUND BROADCASTING 

SERVICE LICENCE (Secondary Markets) 

The Independent Communications Authority of South Africa ("the Authority") 

hereby, gives notice of an extension of the closing date for submission of 

applications for individual commercial free-to-air sound broadcasting licences 

published in General Notices No. 94 in Government Gazette No. 35000 dated 2 

February 2012. The closing date is extended from 27 June 2012 to 27 August 

2012 at 11:00 am, accordingly. 

The coverage maps depicting the envisaged coverage area are in the schedule 

below. The coverage maps are also available on the Authority's website-

Dr Stephen Mncube 
Chairperson 



4 No.35470 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 25 JUNE 2012 

SCHEDULE 



SCHEDULE 83 (COVERAGE AREA) 

ICI\S.A 

ICASA 

Transmitter Data 

Name: 
Coordinates: 
Frequency: 
Power (cRP): 
Height (AMSL): 
Antenna Height: 
Polarisation: 

Receiver Data 

Antenna Height: 
Polarisation: 

UPINGTON 
21E44 12 I 28852 56 
93.5 MHz 
8kW 
1220 
220 
vertical 

Calculation parameters 

Model: 
Display: 
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Transmitter Data 

Name: 
Coordinates: 
Frequency: 
Power (ERP): 
Height (AMSL): 
Antenna Height: 
Polarisation: 
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KIMBERLEY 
2~E54 19/28S51 14 
95.4 MHz 
10 kW 
1283 
189 
vertical 

Receiver Data 

Antenna Height: 
Polarisation: 

Calculation parameters 

Model: 
Display: 

SCHEDULE 83 (COVERAGE AREA) 

KIMBERLEY 95.4 MHz 

ICASA 

[dBuV/m] 

Tl >= 60.0 
< 60.0 

Melikhaya 23/11/2011 

C.Y.IRplus_BC V 5 61 (f:(S telr;om AG 



Transmitter Data 

Name: 
Coordinates: 
Frequency: 
Power (ERP): 
Height (AMSL): 
Antenna Height: 
Polarisation: 
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BUTTERWORTH 
28E12 25/32816 35 
94.3 MHZ 
15kW 
760 
189 
vertical 

Receiver Data 

Antenna Height: 
Polarisation: 

Calculation parameters 

Model: 
Display: 

SCHEDULE 83 (COVERAGE AREA) 

No. 35470 7 

[dBuV/mj 

>= 60.0 
< 60.0 

I C (/\ S 1\ BUTTERWORTH 

ICASA Melikhaya 23/11/2011 

Cl-URplUS_BC V 5 6_1 ©L.S 161COm 4G 
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Transmitter Data 

Name: 
Coordinates: 
Frequency: 
Power (ERP): 
Height (AMSL): 
Antenna Height: 
Polarisation: 
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UMTATA 
28E44 36 I 31 S35 48 
95.2 MHz 
48kW 
869 
189 
vertical 

Receiver Data 

Antenna Height: 
Polarisation: 

Calculation parameters 

Model: 
Display: 

SCHEDULE 83 (COVERAGE AREA) 

,. ' 

,~ r,~ fo"i ii"-<-.-, ,. ~ 

[dBuV/m] 

F] >= 6o.o 
LJ < 60.0 

I C ,A 51\ UMTATA 95.2 MHz 

ICASA Melikhaya 23/11/2011 

CH!Rplus_BC V 56 1 ©LS telcom AG 



SCHEDULE 83 (COVERAGE AREA) 

ICASA 

Transmitter Data 

Name: 
Coordinates: 
Frequency: 
Power {ERP): 
Height {AMSL): 
Antenna Height: 
Polarisation: 

Receiver Data 

Antenna Height: 
Polarisation: 

BLOEMFONTEIN 
26E13 50 /29S06 13 
101.6MHz 
30kW 
1489 
158 
vertical 

Calculation parameters 

Model: 
Display: 

(dBuV/m) 

•.. >= 60.0 r-· < 60.0 

Melikhaya 26104/2012 

CHIRptus_ac v 5 $,1 ec.s tetcom AG 
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SCHEDULE 83 (COVERAGE AREA) 

ICASA 

Transmitter Data 

Name: 
Coordinates: 
Frequency: 
Power (ERP): 
Height (AMSL): 
Antenna Height: 
Polarisation: 

Receiver Data 

Antenna Height: 
Polarisation: 

BLOEMFONTEIN 
26E13 50/29506 13 
105.2 MHz 
30kW 
1489 
158 
vertical 

Calculation parameters 

Model: 
Display: 

[dBuV/m] 

1111 >= 60.0 r < 60.0 

Melikhaya 26/04/2012 

CHIRpJus_BC V 56 1 ©LS telcom AG 
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